
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 

HTC CORPORATION 
 

Defendant. 

 

LEAD CASE NO. 2:17-cv-514-JRG 
 

 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 
 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 
 

Defendant. 

  

MEMBER CASE NO. 2:17-cv-515-JRG 
 

 

 
 

JOINT MOTION TO AMEND DOCKET CONTROL ORDER 
 

 Defendants LG Electronics Inc. and HTC Corporation (collectively, “Defendants”) and 

Plaintiff AGIS Software Development, LLC (collectively “The Parties”) hereby file this Joint 

Motion to Amend Docket Control Order. Currently, February 18, 2019 is the deadline for filing a 

Joint Pretrial Order, Joint Proposed Jury Instructions, Joint Proposed Verdict Form, Responses to 

Motions in Limine, Updated Exhibit Lists, Updated Witness Lists, Updated Deposition 

Designations and to Serve objections to Rebuttal Pretrial Disclosures. The parties have agreed to 

extend the filing of these documents by one additional day to February 19, 2019, to allow the 

parties the opportunity to meet and confer to attempt to further agreement regarding these filings 

and limit the areas of dispute for the Court. Therefore, for good cause shown, the parties seek 

this amendment to the deadline for the filings on February 18, 2019 as set in the Court’s Fourth 

Amended Docket Control Order [Dkt. 141] as follows: 
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COURT’S DATE CHANGE EVENT 

April 1, 2019 Unchanged *Jury Selection – 9:00 a.m. in Marshall, Texas 
before Judge Rodney Gilstrap 

March 1, 2019 Unchanged *Pretrial Conference – 9:00 a.m. in Marshall, Texas 
before Judge Rodney Gilstrap 

February 21, 2019 Unchanged *Notify Court of Agreements Reached During Meet 
and Confer 
The parties are ordered to meet and confer on any 
outstanding objections or motions in limine. The 
parties shall advise the court of any agreements 
reached no later than 1:00 p.m. three (3) business 
days before the pretrial conference 

February 18, 2019 February 19, 2019 *File Joint Pretrial Order, Joint Proposed Jury 
Instructions, Joint Proposed Verdict Form, 
Responses to Motions in Limine, Updated Exhibit 
Lists, Updated Witness Lists, and Updated 
Deposition Designations 

February 18, 2019 February 19, 2019 Serve Objections to Rebuttal Pretrial Disclosures 

(*) indicates a deadline that cannot be changed without showing good cause. Good cause is not 
shown merely by indicating that the parties agree that the deadline should be changed. 
 
 This joint motion is made to properly adjust the schedule to allow for counsel to have 

more time to reach potential agreement regarding the filings. Accordingly, the parties 

respectfully request that the Court amend the Fourth Amended Docket Control Order [Dkt. 141] 

as provided above. 

Dated: February 14, 2019 Respectfully Submitted, 
 
  By:     /s/ Michael A. Berta   
 J. Mark Mann 
 State Bar No. 12926150 
 mark@themannfirm.com 
 G. Blake Thompson 
 State Bar No. 24042033 
 blake@themannfirm.com 
 MANN TINDEL THOMPSON 
 300 West Main St. 
 Henderson, Texas 75652 
 Tel: 903-657-8540 
 Fax: 903-657-6003 
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 Michael A. Berta 
 Michael.berta@arnoldporter.com 
 ARNOLD & PORTER 
 KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
 Three Embarcadero Center 
 10th Floor 
 San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 
 Tel: 415-471-3277 
 
 James S. Blackburn 
 James.blackburn@arnoldporter.com 
 Nicholas H. Lee 
 Nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 
 Justin J. Chi 
 Justin.chi@arnoldporter.com 
 ARNOLD & PORTER 
 KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
 777 South Figueroa Street 
 44th Floor 
 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 
 Tel: 213-243-4156 
 
 Bonnie Phan 
 Bonnie.phan@arnoldporter.com 
 ARNOLD & PORTER 
 KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
 3000 El Camino Real 
 Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 
 Palo Alto, CA 94306-3807 
 Tel: 650-319-4500 
 
 ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 LG ELECTRONICS INC.  

 
 /s/ Alfred R. Fabricant   
 Alfred R. Fabricant 
 NY Bar No. 2219392 
 afabricant@brownrudnick.com  
 Lawrence C. Drucker 
 NY Bar No. 2303089 
 ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 
 Peter Lambriankos 
 NY Bar No. 2894392 
 plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com  
 Vincent J. Rubino, III 
 NY Bar No. 4557435 
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 vrubino@brownrudnick.com  
 Alessandra C. Messing 
 NY Bar No. 5040019 
 amessing@brownrudnick.com  
 Shahar Harel 
 NY Bar No. 4573192 
 sharel@brownrudnick.com  
 John A. Rubino 
 NY Bar No. 5020797 
 jrubino@brownrudnick.com  
 Enrique W. Iturralde 
 NY Bar No. 5526280 
 eiturralde@brownrudnick.com  
 Timothy J. Rousseau 
 NY Bar No. 4698742 
 trousseau@brownrudnick.com  
 Daniel J. Shea, Jr.  
 NY Bar No. 5430558 
 dshea@brownrudnick.com  
 Justine Minseon Park 
 NY Bar No. 5604483 
 apark@brownrudnick.com  
 BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 7 Times Square 
 New York, NY 10036 
 Tel: (212) 209-4800 
 Fax: (212) 209-4801 
 
 Samuel F. Baxter 
 Texas Bar No. 01938000 
 sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com  
 Jennifer L. Turelove 
 Texas Bar No. 24012906 
 jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com  
 McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
 104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
 Marshall, Texas 75670 
 Tel: (903) 923-9000 
 Fax: (903) 923-9099 
 
 ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC   
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 /s/ Brian Craft  
 Eric H. Findlay 

Texas Bar No. 00789886 
efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
Brian Craft 
Texas Bar No. 00789886 
bcraft@findlaycraft.com 
Findlay Craft P.C. 
102 N. College Avenue, Suite 900 
Tyler, TX 83402 
Tel: (903) 534-1100 
Fax: (903) 534-1137 
 
Matthew C. Bernstein, (Lead Attorney) 
CA State Bar No. 199240 
mbernstein@perkinscoie.com 
Miguel J. Bombach 
CA State Bar No. 274287 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
Kyle R. Canavera 
CA State Bar No. 314664 
kcanavera@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11452 El Camino Real, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130-2080 
Tel: (858) 720-5700 
Fax: (858) 720-5799 

 
 ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  
 HTC CORPORATION  

 
 
 

Case 2:17-cv-00514-JRG   Document 171   Filed 02/14/19   Page 5 of 6 PageID #:  15019

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


